
 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 
E.H.T. (C) DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA 

AT-Budhipadar, PO: H.Katapali, Dist-Jharsuguda-768202 
E-mail: ehtc.div.jsg@optcl.co.in 

 

 
 

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO: 01/2020-21 
 
Sealed tenders are invited separately from Registered Travel Agencies / Vehicle Owners having valid 

GST registration for hiring of 2 nos. of Commercial Light vehicles as per the following: 

A) 1 (One) no. of Commercial Light vehicle (Indigo AC / Swift Dzire AC or equivalent vehicle) for 

use of DGM, EHT (C) Division, Jharsuguda. Cost of Tender Paper Rs. 2000/- +12% GST along 

with EMD of Rs 5,000.00.  

B) 1 (One) no. of Commercial Light vehicle (Non AC Bolero or equivalent vehicle) for use of SDO, 

EHT (C) Sub-Division, Bamra. Cost of Tender Paper Rs. 2000/- +12% GST along with EMD of 

Rs 5,000.00. 

Sale of Tender documents starts from 18.05.2020 to 27.05.2020 in working days only. Last date of 

submission of tender is 27.05.2020 up to 12.00 Noon. Date of opening of tender 27.05.2020 at 3.00 

PM. For details please visit our website www.optcl.co.in. (Bidders are requested to visit above site 

regularly for any changes, since it will not be published in newspaper again). 

 
 
 
           -Sd- 

 Dy. General Manager (Elect.) 
EHT (C) Division, Jharsuguda 

 


